
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
o

ad
 Im

p
ro

ve
m

en
t 

P
ro

je
ct

B
ri

d
g

e 

Im
p

ro
ve

m
en

t 

P
ro

je
ct Project 

Length 

(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $1,064,642.92 $187,862.08 

Estimated Annual Revenue $1,122,965.00 $400,000.00 

20A* RA-CCP 09-22-17 CR 48 32.8899 85.4813 32.9030 85.4171 X 4.14
Resurface and Traffic Stripe from 

CR 28 east to LaFayette City 

Limits

$185,102.32 $185,102.32 FAEF $185,102.32

111** RA-CCP 09-23-22 CR 267 32.9893 -85.2870 33.0524 -85.3309 X 5.59
Widen, Resurface, and Traffic 

Stripe from CR 222 north to US 

431

$902,000.00 $902,000.00 CRAF $902,000.00

$400,500.00 FAEF $400,500.00

$469,500.00 CRAF $469,500.00

107 RA-CCP 09-44-23 CR 281 33.0936 -85.2869 33.1082 -85.2860 X 1.02
Widen, Resurface, and Traffic 

Stripe from CR 278 north to 

Randolph County Line

$280,000.00 $280,000.00 CRAF $280,000.00

126*** RA-CCP 09-50-23 CR 216 32.9313 -85.2660 32.9426 -85.2470 X 1.56
FDR, Pave, and Traffic Stripe 

from CR 289 West to Pavement 

End

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 CRAF $225,000.00

157A**** RA-CCP 09-18-23 CR 208 32.8462 -85.2327 32.8390 -85.2328 X 0.49
Widen, Resurface, and Traffic 

Stripe from 24th Street north to 

SR 50

$247,965.00 $247,965.00 CRAF $247,965.00

 

19.66 Total CTP Estimated Costs $2,710,067.32 $0.00 $2,710,067.32
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$63,142.92 $2,259.76

   the remaining funds provided from other local funds.

*** Project RA-CCP 09-48-23, the total cost is estimated at $1.05 Million.  The remaining funding will be provided from other local funds.

*** Project RA-CCP 09-50-23, the total cost is estimated at $345,000.  The remaining funding will be provided from other local funds.

$870,000.00

**** Project RA-CCP 09-18-23, Chambers County received a RAA Grant for this project.

CTP Plan 8/14/2023

Date Amended by the Chambers County Commission:                 January 8, 2024

FY 2024 County Transportation Plan

Remarks * Project RA-CCP 09-22-17, Proceed Order was issued during FY 2023, but only 32% has been completed. 

** Project RA-CCP 09-23-22, Proceed Order was issued during FY 2023, but 0% has been completed. The total cost is estimated at $1.31 Million with 

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                

(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)
Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Total Project 

Estimated Cost

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 

Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           

(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 

and FAEFs)

Chambers County

Date Approved by the Chambers County Commission: August 14, 2023

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under 

Competitive Bid

End Project Details

Map 

Index
Project No.

Road 

Name/Number

Begin

20B*** RA-CCP 09-48-23 CR 48 32.8904 -85.5934 32.8899 -85.4813 X 6.86
Resurface and Traffic Stripe from 

the Tallapoosa County Line East 

to CR 28




	2024 RA CTP, Amended Jan 8 2024.pdf
	REBUILD AL PLAN 2023-2024

